

CITY OF THE VILLAGE OF DOUGLAS

86 West Center Street, P.O. Box 757
Douglas, MI 49406
(269) 857-1438 phone / (269) 857-4751 fax
www.douglasmi.gov
info@douglasmi.gov

APPLICATION FOR SEASON LAUNCH/PARKING PERMIT

The Union Street Boat Launch and Schultz Park Boat Launch are operated and maintained by the City of Douglas. Please fill out the form below for your Season Launch/Parking Permit for either Union Street Boat Launch or Schultz Park Boat Launch. This permit is valid from April 15, through October 15, and is valid for two (2) vehicles owned by the permit holder. The City of Douglas will issue no refunds due to natural related occurrences such as high-water levels etc. The fee for each facility is as follows:

UNION STREET BOAT LAUNCH

- \$25.00 fee for seasonal boat launch for <u>Douglas residents</u> with proper proof of residency, ie. Government ID, voter registration card, tax bill, etc.
- \$75.00 fee for seasonal boat launch for **non-Douglas residents**

SCHULTZ PARK BOAT LAUNCH

- \$25.00 fee for seasonal boat launch for <u>Douglas residents</u> with proper proof of residency, ie. Government ID, voter registration card, tax bill, etc.
- \$75.00 fee for seasonal boat launch for **non-Douglas residents**

Checks can be made out to the City of Douglas. Name: Address: (with PO Box if applicable) ______ State: ______ Zip: ____ Phone: Schultz Park Boat Launch Union Street Boat Launch Are you a resident of Douglas? If yes, please show valid proof of residency with a Government Issued ID, voter Registration card, or tax bill etc. Permit is valid for these two (2) vehicles listed: Year: Year: Make/Model: Make/Model: Color: Color: Plate#: Plate#: I hereby certify that the above information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. I understand that false information may disqualify me for boat launch/parking permit(s). Signature: _____

For Internal Use Only:			
Date:	Check #:	Total Fee:	Permit # Issued:
			